FORM PTO-1594

1-31-92

REC(



SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent	and	Trademark	Office

<u> </u>	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat 10	12301542 Shed original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Z-Tech, Inc.	Name: Z-Tech (Canada) Inc.
		Internal Address:
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No_X	
	Individual(s)Association	Street Address: 983 Pape Avenue
	General Partnership Limited Partnersh X Corporation - State Other	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	City: <u>Toronto</u> State: <u>Ontario</u> ZIP: <u>M4K 3V6</u>
	_Yes <u>X</u> No	Country: Canada
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Individual(s) citizenshipAssociation
		General Partnership Corporation - State
	X Assignment _ Merger	X Other (Canada - Corporation)
	Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No
	Other	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
	Execution Date: October 11, 2002	Additional names/addresses attached? Yes No _X
4.	Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A.	Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
		2,076,012
		2,070,012
	Addtional num	hbers attached? _ Yes _ X_ No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
	concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications
Nan	ne: Richard J. Parr	and registrations involved:
	rnal Address: c/o Bereskin & Parr	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Stree	et Address: Box 401, 40 King Street West	X Enclosed # 4741
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City	: Toronto State: Ontario ZIP: M5H 3Y2	8. Deposit account number:
Cou	ntry: Canada	02-2095
		(No need to attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by
12/03/200	2 GTON11 \ 00000143 2076012	deposit account)
01 FC:852	1 \ 40.00 DP	
	DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
9.	Statement and signature.	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
	original document.	November 7, 2002
		November 7, 2002 Signature Date
	Name of Person Signing BP File # 13180-1/R	Total number of pages (including cover sheet): 3
OMB No	0651-00(1 (exp. 4/94)	
[Do not	t detach this portion
Maild	locuments to be recorded with required cover sheet infor	rmation to:
livian 0	,	
	Commissioner of Patents and Tra Box Assignments	idemarks
	Washington, D.C. 20231	
Dublic	hunder reporting for this sample gaves cheet is astimat	ted to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-TRADEMARKD.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

REEL: 2627 FRAME: 0974

NOMINATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

The undersigned, Z-TECH (CANADA) INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the Province of Ontario, whose business address and situs is 983 Pape Avenue, Toronto, Ontario, Canada, M4K 3V6, being the assignee of the trade mark registration No. 2,076,012 for Z TECH, registered on July 1, 1997, hereby designates Sughrue, Mion, Zinn, MacPeak and Seas, whose postal address is 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C., U.S.A., 20037-3203 as applicant's representatives upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

EXECTUED at Toronto, Ontario, Canada this // day of Otobu 2002.

Z-TECH (CANADA) INC.

sy: //_

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 2627 FRAME: 0975

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment made this // the day of Other , 2002

FROM:

Z-TECH, INC., of 1837 Kempton Road Charleston, South Carolina U.S.A. 29412

TO:

RECORDED: 11/08/2002

Z-TECH (CANADA) INC., of 983 Pape Avenue, Toronto, Ontario Canada M4K 3V6

The undersigned Z-Tech, Inc., in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and value consideration now paid to it by Z-Tech (Canada) Inc., the receipt of all of which consideration is hereby acknowledged by Z-Tech, Inc., confirms that it has sold and assigned and does hereby sell and assign to Z-Tech (Canada) Inc. all its right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to the trade mark Z TECH, and in and to U.S. trade mark registration number 2,076,012 therefor, and also including the goodwill of all business connected with the use of and symbolized by the trade mark Z TECH.

Z-Tech (Canada) Inc. hereby accepts the above assignment.

IN WITNESS of which the parties have duly executed this agreement as of the above date.

Z-TECH, INC.

y. _____

Z-TECH (CANADA) INC.

Titlo

TRADEMARK REEL: 2627 FRAME: 0976